PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI389435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clark F. Goodman	02/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ni-Q, LLC
Street Address:	28050 SW Boberg Rd
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62809119
Application Number:	17625447
Application Number:	17432775
PCT Number:	CA2020050952
PCT Number:	CA2020050235
Application Number:	62872056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035463452

Email: marc@bapalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Baumgartner

Address Line 1: 2900 NW Clearwater Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NiQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Baumgartner
SIGNATURE:	Marc Baumgartner
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2024

PATENT 508673192 REEL: 068094 FRAME: 0749

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChiptoNiQassignment#page1.tiff source=ChiptoNiQassignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068094 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Effective February 11, 2020, Clark F. Goodman, Jr. (hereinafter "Assignor") an individual residing at 4558 Spring Boulevard, Eugene, Oregon 97405, United States of America, and Ni-Q, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") hereby agree as follows:

In consideration of Ten (\$10) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all intellectual property rights associated with the following Inventions, together with all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, derivatives, etc.:

- Inventions(s) relating to FORTIFIED MILK WITH BENEFICIAL HUMAN MILK COMPONENTS AND PROCESS OF PREPARING SAME as described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 62/809,119, filed on February 22, 2019; and
- Invention(s) related to PROCESS OF PREPARING LYOPHILIZED MILK WITH DESIRED NUTRITIONAL AND CELLULAR CONTENT as described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 62/872,056, filed on July 9, 2019.

Together with these inventions, Assignor assigns the above-identified applications and all International (PCT) applications and national phase applications claiming priority thereto; all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said inventions(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications; all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority in Canada and the United States of America in and to said applications; and the full and complete right to file applications for intellectual property protection in the name of the Assignee, or in my/our names at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I agree to assist the Company to secure its rights in the Inventions and any copyrights, patents, trademarks or other intellectual property rights relating thereto in any and all countries. If the Company is unable for any reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States or foreign patents or copyright registrations relating to Inventions assigned to the Company, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Company and its duly authorized officers as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and on my behalf to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the application for, prosecution, issuance, maintenance, or transfer of patents, registered copyrights, or other intellectual property rights and analogous protection with the same legal force and effect as if originally executed by me.

1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Date: 2-25-20

By: 27 J... (/r

Name: Clark F. Goodman, Jr.

Title: OWNER

Date: 225-20 NI-Q, L

Name: FETER K / 11.72

Title: CEO

2 -

RECORDED: 07/26/2024